Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N05000010431 FILED October 11, 2005 Sec. Of State dwhite

LIVING RIVER APOSTOLIC MINISTRIES, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: LIVING RIVER APOSTOLIC MINISTRIES, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 8541 JACARANDA

LARGO, FL. 33777

The mailing address of the corporation is:

8541 JACARANDA LARGO, FL. 33777

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

EXCLUSIVELY FOR CHARITABLE, RELIGIOUS AND EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES. TO PROPOGATE THE GOSPEL OF JESUS CHRIST AND BELIEFS OF LIVING RIVER APOSTOLIC MINISTRIES, INC.; BOTH AT HOME AND ABROAD.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: APPOINTED BY MINISTER COUNCIL

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

RACHEL PEREZ 4797 26TH AVE. NORTH ST. PETERSBURG, FL. 33713 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N05000010431 FILED October 11, 2005 Sec. Of State dwhite

Registered Agent Signature: RACHEL PEREZ

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

IVAN N. QUINONES 8541 JACARANDA LARGO, FL 33777

Incorporator Signature: IVAN N. QUINONES

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P IVAN N QUINONES 8541 JACARANDA LARGO, FL. 33777 US

Title: VP ALFREDO PEREZ JR. 4797 26TH AVE. NORTH ST. PETERSBURG, FL. 33713 US

Title: AVP JEFFREY PAYNE 1162 FAY AVENUE LARGO, FL. 33771 US